I: OKM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-14-1998



100711421

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

033818-00136

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECEIVED

APR 08 1998

TRADEMARKS ONLY RECEIPT ACCTING. DIV.						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
	X Merger Effective Date Month Day Year					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	7/26/90					
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name LITHIUM CORPORATION OF AME						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	usa / Delaware					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name FMC CORPORATION						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 200 East Randolph Drive						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Chicago	Illinois 60601					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Other Control of the						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY					

05/13/18/20 under reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, part of the control of the

Page 2 Page 2 Page 2 Page 2 Page 2 Page 2 Page 2 Page 3 Page 4 Page 4 Page 4 Page 5 Page 6 Pa			033818-00136			
Name BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP Address (line 1) One Logan Square Address (line 2) Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 215/569-5619 Name TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 2) Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 Address (line 3) Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (s) Registration Number (s) Registration Number (s) Registration Number (s) B84,269 836,944 1,239,146 927,627 908,865 1,395,437 Pages Enter the total number of properties involved. # 20 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 20 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 20 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 20 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Expires 06/30/99	1618B	Page	2		PRO EWED
Name ELANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP RECEIPT ACCTING. DIV Address (line 1)	Domestic R	Representative Nam	e and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party	depg. 0 8 1998
Address (line 2) Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 215/569-5619 Name TIMATHY D. PECSENYE Address (line 1) ELANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 3) Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional numbers stuched Enter either the Trademark Application Number (g) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (g) Registration Number (s) Registration Number(s) 884,269 836,944 1,239,146 927,627 908,865 1,395,437 1,275,667 1,060,314 993,553 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 10 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Name	BLANK ROME COMISE	KY & MCCAULEY LLP			
Address (line 1) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 215/569-5619 Name TIMYTHY D. PECSENYE Address (line 1) BLANK ROME CONISKY & MCCAULEY LLP Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 3) Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number(s) Enter the total number of properties involved. # 10 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Mumber: Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Ves X No Authorization to charge additional fees: Ves X No Authorization to charge additional fees: Ves X No Authorization to Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 1)	One Logan Square				
Address (line 4) Name TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE Address (line 2) Cine Logan Square Address (line 2) Cine Logan Square Address (line 3) Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) registration Number (00 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Pages Enter the Application Number (20 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Pages (1, 239, 146, 1239, 146, 1395, 437) Pages (1, 275, 667) 1, 060, 314 (1, 239, 146, 146, 146, 146, 146, 146, 146, 146	Address (line 2)	Philadelphia, Per	nnsylvania 19103			
Name TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE Address (line 1) BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 4) Philadelphia, Pennsvlvania 19103 Address (line 4) Philadelphia, Pennsvlvania 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 ITrademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number g, the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Pages, 236, 944 1, 239, 146 927,627 908,865 1, 395,437 1, 275,667 1, 060,314 993,553 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 10 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Ves X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 3)					
Name TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE Address (line 1) BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 2) Philadelphia, Pennsvivania 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) \$84,269\$ \$336,944\$ \$1,239,146\$ \$27,627\$ \$908,865\$ \$1,395,437\$ Incomparity of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. ### 10 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: ### 06-1440 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 4)					
Address (line 1) BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 3) Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Irrademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) B84,269 B36,944 1,239,146 B27,627 908,865 1,395,437 [,275,667 1,060,314 993,553] Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 10 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-1440 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Correspond	dent Name and Add	Iress Area Code and	Telephone Number 2	15/569-5619	
Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 3) Philadelphia, Pennsvlvania 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) \times Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) \times 384,269 \times 336,944 \times 1,239,146 \times 227,627 \times 908,865 \times 1,395,437 \times 277,627 \times 908,865 \times 1,395,437 \times 277,627 \times 908,865 \times 1,395,437 \times 1,275,667 \times 1,060,314 \times 993,553 \times 1,060,314 \times 993,553 \times 1,060,314	Name	TIMOTHY D. PECSE	VYE			
Address (line 3) Philadelphia, Pennsvlvania 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 1)	BLANK ROME COMISE	KY & MCCAULEY LLP			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 2)	One Logan Square				
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, Per	nsvlvania 19103			
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 984,269 9836,944 1,239,146 927,627 908,865 1,395,437 1,275,667 1,060,314 993,553 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 10 Wethod of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 4)					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 884,269 836,944 1,239,146 927,627 908,865 1,395,437 1,275,667 1,060,314 993,553 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 10 Wethod of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Pages		. •	iched conveyance d	ocument	# 2
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-1440 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Enter either the	e Trademark Application Nun	nber <u>or</u> the Registration Nu	984,269	oth numbers for stration Numb 836,944 908,865	the same property). er(s) 1,239,146 1,395,437
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-1440 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Number of					10
Deposit Account (Eriter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-1440 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Fee Amoun	nt Fee Am	ount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 240.00	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Deposit Account (Eriter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			Authorization to	charge additional fees	Yes X	No
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	To to attached indicated the second s	he best of my knowledge ched copy is a true copy cated herein. D. Pecsenye	and belief, the foregoin of the original documen	nt. Charges to deposit	account are aut	horized, as 6/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1724 FRAME: 0737

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

033818-00136

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name I	LITHIUM CORPORATION OF AMERICA				
Formerly _					
[] Individua	General Partnership Lir	nited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other					
X Citizensh	nip State of Incorporation/Organization	SA / DELAWARE			
Receiving F Enter Additional I	Party Receiving Party Mai	rk if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name	FMC CORPORATION				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	200 East Randolph Drive				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	Chicago	Illinois 60601			
Individua	city General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate					
Other		document from the Assignment.)			
	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization	USA / DELAWARE			
	Application Number(s) or Regis	tration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached tion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	demark Application Number(s)	, Registration Number(s)			
		1,392,821			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1724 FRAME: 0738

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LITHIUM CORPORATION OF AMERICA", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "FMC CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "FMC CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1990, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8433324

TRADEMĄĘK₃-97 REEL: 1724 FRAME: 0739

0241301 8100M

971131626

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

7-31-90

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

LITHIUM CORPORATION OF AMERICA

INTO

FMC CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General

Corporation Law of Delaware)

FMC Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of Lithium Corporation of America, a Delaware corporation.

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on the 22nd day of June, 1990, determined to merge into itself Lithium Corporation of America on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

RESOLVED: That the FMC Corporation merge into itself its subsidiary, Lithium Corporation of America, and assume all of said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the President and the Secretary of this Corporation be and they hereby are directed to make, execute and acknowledge a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Lithium Corporation of America into this corporation and to assume said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations and the date of adoption thereof and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware and a certified copy thereof in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of the County of New Castle, Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said FMC Corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by R.N. Burt, its President, and R.L. Day, its Secretary, this 26th day of July, 1990.

FMC CORPORATION

By R.N. Burt, President

Attest:

By A. Day R.L. Day, Secretary

7288n

TRADEMARK REEL: 1724 FRAME: 0740

'NK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP_____

Counselors at Law

Direct Dial Phone: (215) 569-5619

Direct Dial Fax: (215) 569-5628

Email Address: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Pennsylvania New Jersey Delaware Maryland Washington, DC

Florida

April 6, 1998

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Attn: Box Assignments/Fee Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordation is a "Merger Agreement" showing the merger of the following marks from Lithium Corporation of America ("ASSIGNOR") to FMC Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"):

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ALANE	984,269	05/21/74
DiLi	927,627	01/25/72
FORMULA 2	993,553	09/24/74
LITHCHIPS	1,275,667	05/01/84
LITHCOA	836,944	10/17/67
LITHENE	908,865	03/02/71
LITHOSPAR	1,060,314	03/01/77
LITHPIRIN	1,239,146	05/24/83
BEL	1,392,821	05/13/86
LITHCO	1,395,437	06/03/86

One Logan Square, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-6998 Phone: 215.569.5500 Fax: 215.569.5555 RECORDED: 04/08/1998 REEL: 1724 FRAME: 0741